A, attached hereto. 

2. Compensation.  County shall pay Contractor for services provided to County pursuant to 
this Agreement in the manner set forth in Exhibit B, attached hereto.  The total amount 
paid by County to Contractor under this Agreement shall not exceed Nine Thousand Nine 
Hundred and Ninety-Nine Dollars ($9,999.00).     

3. Term.  The term of this agreement shall be from June 1, 2024, through May 31, 2025, 
unless terminated earlier as provided herein. County’s Board of Supervisors hereby 
ratifies, and approves for payment, services provided by Contractor from June 1, 2024, to

[...]

greater of (i) the limit available on the policy, or (ii) one million dollars 
($1,000,000). 

b. Automobile liability coverage (including non-owned automobiles), with 
minimum bodily injury limit of the greater of (i) the limit available on the 
policy, or (ii) two-hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000) per person and 
five hundred thousand dollars ($500,000) per accident, as well as a minimum 
property damage limit of the greater of (i) the limit available on the policy, or 
(ii) fifty thousand dollars ($50,000) per accident. 

c. Each policy of commercial general liability (and professional liability, if

[...]

A, attached hereto. 

2. Compensation.  County shall pay Contractor for services provided to County pursuant to 
this Agreement in the manner set forth in Exhibit B, attached hereto.  The total amount 
paid by County to Contractor under this Agreement shall not exceed One Hundred and 
Two Thousand Three Hundred and 00/100 Dollars ($102,300.00).     

3. Term.  The term of this agreement shall be from July 1, 2024, through June 30, 2025, 
unless terminated earlier as provided herein. 

4. Termination.  Either party may terminate this agreement by giving thirty (30) days 
written notice to the other party.

[...]

the greater of (i) the limit available on the policy, or (ii) one million dollars 
($1,000,000). 

b. Automobile liability coverage (including non-owned automobiles), with 
minimum bodily injury limit of the greater of (i) the limit available on the 
policy, or (ii) two-hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000) per person and 
five hundred thousand dollars ($500,000) per accident, as well as a minimum 
property damage limit of the greater of (i) the limit available on the policy, or 
(ii) fifty thousand dollars ($50,000) per accident. 

c. Each policy of commercial general liability  coverage and automobile liability

[...]

Physicians agree to provide peer-to-peer chart review. 

Physicians agree to review all ancillary testing completed during the week including Labs, 
imaging, etc 

EXHIBIT B 

Fee Schedule 

1. For services County agrees to compensate Contractor a flat fee of eight thousand five 

hundred twenty-five dollars and 00/100 Dollars ($8,525.00) per month. (10% increase 
from previous years to account for inflation). This Agreement shall not exceed One 
Hundred and Two Thousand Three Hundred and 00/100 Dollars ($102,300.00). 

2. County shall be responsible for the payment of all medical prescriptions, laboratory 
testing services, medical bills for hospitalized inmates, over-the-counter medication, and 
medical supplies not otherwise covered by this Agreement. The county shall pay these

[...]

A, attached hereto. 

2. Compensation.  County shall pay Contractor for services provided to County pursuant to 
this Agreement in the manner set forth in Exhibit B, attached hereto.  The total amount 
paid by County to Contractor under this Agreement shall not exceed One Hundred and 
Seventy-Eight Thousand, Two Hundred and 00/100 Dollars ($178,200.00).     

3. Term.  The term of this agreement shall be from July 1, 2024, through June 30, 2025, 
unless terminated earlier as provided herein. 

4. Termination.  Either party may terminate this agreement by giving thirty (30) days 
written notice to the other party.

[...]

programs that would occur to prevent future occurrences of such incidents. 

EXHIBIT B 

Fee Schedule 

1. For Services satisfactorily rendered, and upon receipt and approval of Proposal for said 
services, the County agrees to compensate Contractor a flat fee of fourteen thousand eight 
hundred fifty and No/100 Dollars ($14,850.00) per month. (10% increase from previous year to 
account for inflation). This Agreement shall not exceed One Hundred and Seventy-Eight 
Thousand Two Hundred Dollars ($ 178,200.00). 

2. Contractor shall be responsible for the cost of secretarial and clerical work. 

3. County shall be responsible for the payment of all medical prescriptions, laboratory 
testing services, medical bills for hospitalized inmates, over-the-counter medications, other

[...]

A, attached hereto. 

2. Compensation.  County shall pay Contractor for services provided to County pursuant to 
this Agreement in the manner set forth in Exhibit B, attached hereto.  The total amount 
paid by County to Contractor under this Agreement shall not exceed One Million, Two 
Hundred and Ninety-Six Thousand Dollars ($1,296,000.00).     

3. Term.  The term of this agreement shall be from July 1, 2024, through June 30, 2027, 
unless terminated earlier as provided herein. 

4. Termination.  Either party may terminate this agreement by giving thirty (30) days 
written notice to the other party.